
 

 

KUDU, SOUTHERN  GREATER 1991 to 2013 SCI Measurement Method 
Tragelaphus strepsiceros strepsiceros 2014 PHAZ Minimum Score for Top 20 = 132.1/8 

 2014 PHAZ Minimum Score for Top 40 = 125.2/8 

               
   Date  Professional Safari L.Horn R.Horn L.Horn R.Horn  Off. Date Reg. 

 Client From Taken GMA Hunter Company Length Length Circ. Circ. SCORE Meas. Meas. No. 

               
1 Angus Murray USA 08/09/99 Rufunsa Leslie Long Eastern 64.7/8 64.3/8 10.4/8 10.5/8 150.3/8 CD 09/99 191 
2 Tres MacCollum USA 16/09/10 Luawata Athol Frylinck Luawata 62.6/8 62.0/8 9.3/9 9.1/8 143.2/8 CD 10/10 637 
3 Jack Palmer USA 17/07/11 Chifunda Alister Norton LC&S 61.6/8 59.7/8 10.1/8 10.4/8 142.2/8 HA 11/11 585 
4 Jerry Simpson USA 24/06/91 Mwanya Guy Robinson LC&S 61.0/8 60.0/8 10.3/8 10.2/8 141.5/8 HA 10/91 506 
5 Maximo Estevez Spain 25/06/91 Luano Fico Vidale United 60.7/8 59.1/8 10.6/8 10.6/8 141.4/8 CD 10/91 111 
6 Walter Broich USA 23/08/92 Mwanya Stewart Findlay- LC&S 60.5/8 58.6/8 10.2/8 10.1/8 139.6/8 HA 10/93 541 

     Cooper          
6 Marta Gajsek Slovania 22/09/03 Bilili/Nkala Alister Norton Nsonga 57.4/8 59.4/8 11.3/8 11.3/8 139.6/8 o CD 10/03 344 
8 Ralf Bolten Germany 04/08/10 W.Musalangu Manlio Grassetto Wildcat 59.5/8 57.7/8 11.0/8 10.7/8 139.3/8 o CD 10/10 636 
9 Dr. Carl Savory USA 13/07/98 West Petauke Robin Voigt H&G 59.2/8 59.1/8 10.1/8 10.2/8 138.6/8 CD 10/98 313 

10 Bradley Martin USA 17/07/09 Chifunda P.J. Fouche LC&S 58.3/8 59.0/8 10.3/8 10.3/8 138.1/8 HA 01/10 576 
11 Steve Thompson USA 18/07/99 Bilili/Nkala John du Plooy Sofram 57.1/8 57.1/8 12.0/8 11.6/8 138.0/8 HA 10/99 557 
12 Pedro C. de Azambuja Portugal 24/08/09 Luawata Athol Frylinck Luawata 58.7/8 58.2/8 9.6/8 9.7/8 136.6/8 CD 10/09 625 
13 Kevin Poynter USA 09/02/12 Chikwa Ross Heath Wildcat 57.6/8 58.5/8 9.7/8 10.0/8 136.2/8 HA 11/12 588 
14 Angelo Beline Italy 14/08/91 Luelo Fico Vidale United 57.2/8 57.2/8 10.5/8 10.5/8 135.6/8 CD 10/91 112 
15 Constance A. Siebert USA 23/06/10 Luawata Athol Frylinck Luawata 57.7/8 57.6/8 9.7/8 9.6/8 135.2/8 CD 08/10 633 
16 Craig Boddington USA 18/09/96 Mulobezi Angelo Angelos Af.Game 56.1/8* 56.7/8* 10.7/8 10.5/8 134.4/8 CD 10/96 169 
17 Bradley Martin USA 28/07/04 Chifunda P.J. Fouche LC&S 57.4/8 56.0/8 9.6/8 9.7/8 133.1/8 HA 11/04 562 
18 Hulme Scholes S.Africa 13/08/11 Luawata Athol Frylinck Luawata 56.2/8 56.1/8 10.1/8 10.0/8 132.4/8 CD 10/11 641 
19 Steven Carrozza USA 08/08/97 Lower Lupande Zane Langman Safex 56.4/8* 54.1/8* 10.6/8 11.0/8 132.3/8 CD 10/97 184 
20 Jacques Vieljeux France 02/08/91 Chisomo Attie Crause LC&S 57.0/8 54.3/8 10.2/8 10.3/8 132.0/8 HA 10/91 511 

               
               
21 Paul Black USA 23/07/97 Lower Lupande Zane Langman Safex 56.4/8 55.3/8 10.0/8 10.0/8 131.7/8 CD 10/97 183 
22 Bill Boycott USA 30/06/12 W.Musalangu Mike Heath Wildcat 57.1/8 55.0/8 9.7/8 9.6/8 131.6/8 HA 11/12 587 
23 Rey Stroube USA 04/08/91 West Petauke P.J. Fouche LC&S 56.0/8 55.0/8 9.7/8 10.3/8 131.2/8 HA 01/93 520 
24 Cameron Brown USA 06/08/09 Chifunda P.J. Fouche LC&S 56.0/8 55.1/8 9.7/8 9.7/8 130.7/8 HA 01/10 575 
25 William Dress USA 13/06/93 Lower Lupande John du Plooy Safex 54.0/8 56.0/8 10.1/8 10.2/8 130.3/8 CD 07/93 126 
26 Steve Thompson USA 22/07/99 Bilili/Nkala John du Plooy Sofram 54.2/8 54.5/8 10.3/8 10.2/8 129.4/8 HA 10/99 556 
27 Charles Martin USA 20/08/91 Mwanya Stewart Findlay- LC&S 55.4/8 54.7/8 9.4/8 9.4/8 129.3/8 HA 01/92 524 

     Cooper          
28 William Nerud USA 23/06/92 West Petauke Ridge Taylor LC&S 54.4/8 55.0/8 9.7/8 9.6/8 129.1/8 HA 09/92 534 
29 Carlos Zuluaga USA 26/07/99 Chifunda Stewart Findlay- Exclusive 54.7/8* 54.0/8 10.0/8 9.7/8 128.6/8 CD 11/99 197 

     Cooper          
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KUDU, SOUTHERN  GREATER  (Continued) 1991 to 2013 SCI Measurement Method 
Tragelaphus strepsiceros strepsiceros 2014 PHAZ Minimum Score for Top 20 = 132.1/8 

 2014 PHAZ Minimum Score for Top 40 = 125.2/8 

               
   Date  Professional Safari L.Horn R.Horn L.Horn R.Horn  Off. Date Reg. 

 Client From Taken GMA Hunter Company Length Length Circ. Circ. SCORE Meas. Meas. No. 

               
30 Randolf Johnson USA 26/06/91 Sichifulo Doug Scrandol LC&S 54.3/8 54.3/8 9.7/8 9.6/8 128.3/8 HA 01/92 518 
30 Carl Robert Kuehner USA 21/07/06 Luawata Adrian Carr Luawata 54.6/8 53.0/8 10.2/8 10.3/8 128.3/8 CD 09/06 371 
32 Javier Garcia-Garza Mexico 02/07/06 Chifunda Luke Blackbeard LC&S 53.2/8 54.5/8 10.0/8 10.2/8 128.1/8 HA 10/06 564 
33 Virgilio Garza Mexico 26/06/06 Chifunda P.J. Fouche LC&S 52.4/8 54.4/8 10.2/8 10.0/8 127.2/8 HA 10/06 566 
34 Raad Hassan Yassin USA 25/07/99 West Petauke Chris L. Muuka H&G 52.7/8 54.5/8 10.0/8 9.5/8 127.1/8 CD 09/99 192 
35 Carl Atkinson USA 11/07/03 Luawata Athol Frylinck Luawata 54.0/8 53.5/8 9.6/8 9.6/8 127.1/8 CD 12/03 345 
36 K. Pfeil Schneider Colombia 06/07/95 West Petauke Chris L. Muuka H&G 53.4/8 53.6/8 9.7/8 9.6/8 126.7/8 CD 10/98 314 
37 Bernard Loze France 24/07/96 Luawata Adrian Carr Tudor 53.6/8 52.7/8 10.0/8 10.0/8 126.5/8 CD 08/96 160 
38 Thomas Bell USA 20/09/06 Msoro Lupande Peter Mitchell 52.3/8 52.5/8 10.4/8 11.1/8 126.5/8 CD 11/06 381 

     Beznitenhout          
39 Jocelyn Delecour France 19/10/91 Kasonso Franz Coupe LC&S 53.1/8 53.1/8 9.7/8 9.7/8 126.0/8 HA 02/92 532 
40 Dr. Ralph Muller Germany 12/06/95 Mulobezi Austin Wienand Af.Game 53.3/8 52.3/8 9.6/8 9.5/8 125.1/8 CD 09/95 148 

               
               
Personal Trophies              

1 Granville Potgieter Lusaka 1979 Bilili Earlier meas. system - 58.2/8 60.7/8 12.0/8 12.0/8 143.1/8 CD 10/88 97 
2 Ernst Gunner Ring Lusaka 15/11/92 Luano - - 58.4/8 59.5/8 10.4/8 10.3/8 139.0/8 CD 01/93 122 
3 Mike McDaniel Livingston 16/09/99 Nansai Ian Bruce-Miller Nansai 48.4/8* 49.7/8* 10.7/8 11.0/8 120.2/8 CD 09/99 193 
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KUDU, SOUTHERN  GREATER  (Continued) 1991 to 2013 SCI Measurement Method GAME RANCH 
Tragelaphus strepsiceros strepsiceros 2014 PHAZ Minimum Score for Top 20 = 110.5/8 

               
   Date  Professional Safari L.Horn R.Horn L.Horn R.Horn  Off. Date Reg. 

 Client From Taken GMA Hunter Company Length Length Circ. Circ. SCORE Meas. Meas. No. 

               
1 Bart Koontz USA 21/06/05 Kushinga Ian Robinson Leopard R 59.4/8 59.2/8 11.2/8 11.3/8 141.3/8 CD 08/05 362 
2 Pieter Moll S.Africa 29/08/05 Mbizi Chris Wienand Mbizi 56.7/8 57.0/8 10.2/8 10.3/8 134.4/8 CD 10/05 368 
3 Andrea Ciampini Italy 04/10/94 Chikupi Estate Fico Vidale Baobab 55.7/8 56.3/8 10.7/8 10.7/8 134.0/8 CD 10/94 142 
4 John Hopkins England 28/11/86 Chisamba Allan Howard Eco 54.4/8 54.2/8 11.6/8 12.0/8 132.4/8 CD 12/86 63 
5 Jindrich Paulis Czech Rep. 26/05/12 Sable Michael Borman Bang.B'craft 55.2/8 54.6/8 11.0/8 10.6/8 131.6/8 MB 11/12 703 
6 Lionel Kelley USA 10/09/98 Wellington Stewart Findlay- GMZ 53.6/8 55.1/8 10.7/8 11.1/8 130.7/8 CD 10/98 387 

     Cooper          
6 John Holtz Malawi 26/10/12 Longwait Farm Michael Borman Bang.B'craft 55.6/8 55.1/8 10.0/8 10.0/8 130.7/8 MB 11/12 704 
8 Robert Fiorelli USA 21/06/00 Nkanga River Ian Bruce-Miller Nkanga 54.4/8 52.2/8 10.7/8 10.6/8 128.3/8 CD 08/00 322 
9 Kevin Rodgers Zambia 13/06/12 Sable Farms Michael Borman Bang.B'craft 53.3/8 54.5/8 10.0/8 10.1/8 128.1/8 MB 11/12 705 

10 Pieter Moll S.Africa 29/08/05 Mbizi Chris Wienand Mbizi 53.4/8 51.5/8 10.4/8 10.2/8 125.7/8 CD 10/05 367 
11 Gino Zecchin Italy 04/09/08 Ndevu GR Chris Wienand Mbizi 53.4/8 53.0/8 9.3/8 9.2/8 125.1/8 CD 11/08 620 
12 James George USA 08/08/08 Ndevu GR Chris Wienand Mbizi 52.2/8 52.5/8 10.1/8 9.7/8 124.7/8 CD 11/08 619 
13 Lino Clemente Spain 15/08/97 Mtendere Charlie Harvey GMZ 51.0/8 50.5/8 10.0/8 10.1/8 121.6/8 CD 11/97 176 
14 Toth Csaba Hungary 29/07/07 Dendro GR Dene Bird Balla B. 48.3/8 49.0/8 10.4/8 10.4/8 118.3/8 CD 11/07 603 
15 Manuel Sanchez Spain 11/09/96 Kembe Estate Charlie Harvey LC & S 46.7/8 47.4/8 10.2/8 10.2/8 114.7/8 CD 10/96 - 
16 Mark Streissguth USA 15/05/97 Nyemba Changa Charlie Harvey GMZ 47.6/8 45.2/8 10.5/8 10.7/8 114.4/8 CD 09/97 175 
17 Luis Fraile Spain 12/09/96 Mtendere Charlie Harvey LC&S 46.2/8 47.1/8 10.4/8 10.3/8 114.2/8 CD 10/96 - 
18 Rafael Fernandez Ruiz Spain 25/06/02 Chaminuka Charlie Harvey GMZ 46.7/8 46.5/8 9.6/8 10.0/8 113.2/8 CD 11/02 340 
19 Luiz Reverta Santiago Spain 08/08/96 Mtendere Charlie Harvey LC&S 47.2/8 46.3/8 9.4/8 9.4/8 112.5/8 CD 08/96 388 
20 James George USA 07/08/08 Ndevu GR Chris Wienand Mbezi 46.4/8 45.7/8 9.1/8 9.0/8 110.4/8 CD 11/08 618 

               
               
21 Sharon Streissguth USA 21/05/97 Kembe Estate Charlie Harvey GMZ 43.1/8 42.5/8 10.1/8 10.0/8 105.7/8 CD 09/97 174 
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KUDU, SOUTHERN  GREATER 1983 to 2013 STRAIGHT LINE MEASUREMENT 
Tragelaphus strepsiceros strepsiceros 

            
   Date  Professional Safari L.Horn R.Horn Off. Date Reg. 

 Client From Taken GMA Hunter Company Length Length Meas. Meas. No. 

            
1 Walther Broich USA 23/08/92 Mwanya Stewart Findlay-Cooper LC&S 45.2/8 45.3/8 HA 10/92 541 
2 Angus Murray USA 08/09/99 Rufunsa Leslie Long Eastern 45.1/8 44.2/8 CD 09/99 191 
3 Maximo Estevez Spain 25/06/91 Luano Fico Vidale United 43.3/8 45.0/8 CD 10/91 111 
3 Bill Boycott USA 30/06/12 W.Musalangu Mike Heath Wildcat 45.0/8 43.4/8 HA 11/12 587 
5 Angelo Belline Italy 14/08/91 Luelo Fico Vidale United 44.2/8 44.7/8 CD 10/91 112 
6 Dr. E. Hahn Germany 08/87 West Petauke Bryan Findlay-Cooper Kuzuma 44.6/8 42.2/8 HA 10/87 202 
7 Maurico Alvarez de Spain 26/07/90 Lower Lupande Granville Potgieter Malambo 43.6/8 44.5/8 CD 10/90 102 

 Bohorques           
8 Joe J. Keim USA 10/90 West Petauke P.J. Fouche LC&S 44.0/8 44.4/8 HA 10/90 295 
9 David Leidersdorf USA 15/09/88 West Zambezi Andre de Kock Jungle 44.0/8 44.0/8 CD 10/88 92 
9 Bradley Martin USA 28/07/04 Chifunda P.J. Fouche LC&S 44.0/8 42.5/8 HA 11/04 562 
9 Kevin Poynter USA 09/07/12 Chikwa Ross Heath Wildcat 44.0/8 42.4/8 HA 11/12 588 

12 Joseph Dennis USA 07/87 Mwanya P.J. Fouche LC&S 43.7/8 43.3/8 MH 10/87 215 
12 Silvio Bianchi Italy 22/05/90 Luano Fico Vidale United 42.4/8 43.7/8 CD 11/90 106 
14 Bradley Martin USA 17/07/09 Chifunda P.J. Fouche LC&S 42.4/8 43.5/8 HA 01/10 576 
15 Mrs. Heide Bar Switzerland 07/88 Lupande Charl Beukes LC&S 42.6/8 43.2/8 HA 10/88 244 
16 J.P. Altmayer USA 07/87 Mwanya P.J. Fouche LC&S 43.0/8 43.0/8 MH 10/87 210 
17 Thomas Bell USA 20/09/06 Msoro Lupande Peter Beznitenhout Mitchell 42.3/8 42.5/8 CD 11/06 381 
17 Pedro C. de Azambuja Portugal 24/08/09 Luawata Athol Frylinck Luawata 42.5/8 41.4/8 CD 10/09 625 
19 Ralf Bolten Germany 04/08/10 Wildcat Manlio Grassetto Wildcat 41.7/8 42.5/8 o CD 10/10 636 
20 R. Nylander USA 10/87 Mulobezi Rory Gellatly Mulobezi 40.4/8 42.4/8 MH 11/87 227 
20 Rey Stroube USA 04/08/91 West Petauke P.J. Fouche LC&S 42.4/8 41.4/8 HA 01/92 520 

            
            
22 R. Taylor USA 07/87 West Petauke Bryan Findlay-Cooper Kuzuma 41.6/8 42.2/8 HA 10/87 203 
22 Charles Martin Hawaii 20/08/91 Mwanya Stewart Findlay-Cooper LC&S 42.2/8 41.6/8 HA 01/92 524 
22 Hume Scholes S.Africa 13/08/11 Luawata Athol Frylinck Luawata 41.3/8 42.2/8 CD 10/11 641 
22 Maxwell S. MacCollum USA 16/09/10 Luawata Athol Frylinck Luawata 42.1/8 42.2/8 CD 10/10 637 

            
26 William Hull USA 27/06/88 Lower Lupande Granville Potgieter Exclusive 42.1/8 41.4/8 CD 10/88 95 
27 Jacques Vieljeux France 02/08/91 Chisomo Attie Crause LC&S 41.4/8 42.0/8 HA 10/91 511 
28 Jerry Simpson USA 24/06/91 Mwanya Guy Robinson LC&S 41.7/8 41.3/8 HA 10/91 506 
28 Dr. Carl Savory USA 13/07/98 West Petauke Robin Voigt H&G 41.1/8 41.7/8 CD 10/98 313 
28 Majid Jafar England 09/06/11 Luawata Athol Frylinck Luawata 40.4/8 41.7/8 CD 09/11 640 
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KUDU, SOUTHERN  GREATER  (Continued) 1983 to 2013 STRAIGHT LINE MEASUREMENT 
Tragelaphus strepsiceros strepsiceros 

            
   Date  Professional Safari L.Horn R.Horn Off. Date Reg. 

 Client From Taken GMA Hunter Company Length Length Meas. Meas. No. 

            
31 O. Reempaa Sweden 07/88 West Petauke Bryan Findlay-Cooper Kuzuma 41.6/8 40.6/8 HA 10/88 238 
31 Lief Johnson USA 10/87 Chizera Jolyon Irwin LC&S  41.6/8 MH 11/87 221 
33 Dr. M. Tigges Germany 09/87 West Petauke Vernon Baillie Kuzuma 41.5/8 40.2/8 HA 10/87 204 
34 Jack Palmer USA 17/07/11 Chifunda Alister Norton LC&S 40.4/8 41.5/8 HA 11/11 585 
33 Inigo Herrera Spain 21/08/87 Lower Lupande Granville Potgieter Exclusive 41.0/8 41.4/8 CD 09/87 85 
33 William Nerud USA 23/06/92 West Petauke Ridge Taylor LC&S 41.4/8 41.0/8 HA 09/92 534 
33 Carlos Zuluaga USA 26/07/99 Chifunda Stewart Findlay-Cooper Exclusive 40.6/8 41.4/8 CD 11/99 197 
36 Paul D. Marvin USA 27/06/87 Lukuzi P.J. Fouche LC&S 41.3/8 40.5/8 CD 09/87 75 
36 Bob Waterman USA 06/08/88 Mumbwa West Ian Bruce-Miller Busanga 41.2/8 41.3/8 CD 10/88 94 
36 Constance A. Siebert USA 23/06/10 Luawata Athol Frylinck Luawata 41.2/8 41.3/8 CD 08/10 633 
39 Hermann Valtl Germany 02/07/94 Sichifulo Leslie Long Mulobezi 41.2/8 41.2/8 CD 03/95 147 
40 Richard Chapman USA 12/06/88 West Petauke Allan Howard Kuzuma 41.1/8 40.7/8 CD 07/88 86 
40 B. Van Doren France 08/90 Chisomo Franz Coupe LC&S 41.1/8 40.6/8 HA 09/90 287 
40 Raad Hassan Yassin USA 25/07/99 West Petauke Chris L. Muuka H&G 39.0/8 41.1/8 CD 09/99 192 

            
            
Personal Trophies           

1 Granville Potgieter Lusaka 1979 Bilili - - 44.3/8 44.1/8 CD 10/88 97/142 
2 Ernst Gunnar Ring Lusaka 15/11/92 Luano - - 42.0/8 42.0/8 CD 01/93 122 
3 Mike McDaniel Livingstone 16/09/99 Nansai Ian Bruce-Miller Nansai 35.5/8 36.4/8 CD 09/99 193 
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KUDU, SOUTHERN  GREATER  (Continued) 1983 to 2013 STRAIGHT LINE MEASUREMENT GAME RANCH 
Tragelaphus strepsiceros strepsiceros 

            
   Date  Professional Safari L.Horn R.Horn Off. Date Reg. 

 Client From Taken GMA Hunter Company Length Length Meas. Meas. No. 

            
1 John Holtz Malawi 26/10/12 Longwait Farm Michael Borman Bang.B'Craft 43.5/8 43.4/8 MB 11/12 704 
2 Lionel Kelley USA 10/09/98 Wellington Stewart Findlay-Cooper GMZ 40.5/8 42.0/8 CD 10/98 387 
2 Lionel Kelley USA 10/09/98 Wellington Stewart Findlay-Cooper GMZ 40.5/8 42.0/8 CD 10/98 387 
4 Andrea Ciampini Italy 04/10/94 Chikupi Estate Fico Vidale Baobab 38.5/8 41.0/8 CD 10/94 142 
4 Gino Zecchin Italy 04/09/08 Ndevu GR Chris Wienand Mbizi 41.0/8 40.4/8 CD 11/08 620 
4 Jindrich Paulis Czech Rep. 26/05/12 Sable Farms Michael Borman Bang.B'Craft 40.0/8 41.0/8 MB 11/12 703 
7 Pieter Moll S.Africa 29/08/05 Mbizi Chris Wienand Mbizi 40.6/8 39.4/8 CD 10/05 368 
8 Bart Koontz USA 21/06/05 Kushinya Ian Robinson Leopard R. 40.5/8 40.2/8 CD 08/05 362 
9 Robert Fiorelli USA 21/06/00 Nkanga River Ian Bruce-Miller Nkanga R. 39.7/8 40.4/8 CD 08/00 322 

10 John Hopkins - 28/11/86 Chisamba Allan Howard Eco 40.1/8 40.3/8 CD 12/86 63 
11 Lino Clemente Spain 15/08/97 Mtendere Charlie Harvey GMZ 40.0/8 39.2/8 CD 11/97 176 
12 Kevin Rodgers Zambia 13/06/12 Sable Farms Michael Borman Bang.B'Craft 39.2/8 39.3/8 MB 11/12 705 
13 Toth Csaba Hungary 29/07/07 Dendro GR Dene Bird Balla B. 39.2/8 39.0/8 CD 11/07 603 
14 Mark Streissguth USA 15/05/97 Nyemba Changa Charlie Harvey GMZ 38.7/8 37.5/8 CD 09/97 175 
15 James George USA 08/08/08 Ndevu GR Chris Wienand Mbizi 38.7/8 29.4/8 CD 11/08 619 
16 Manuel Sanchez Spain 12/09/96 Mtendere Charlie Harvey LC&S 37.3/8 38.0/8 CD 10/96 - 
16 Pieter Moll S.Africa 29/08/05 Mbizi Chris Wienand Mbizi 37.7/8 38.0/8 CD 10/05 367 
18 Luis Fraile Spain 11/09/96 Kembe Charlie Harvey LC&S 37.0/8 36.6/8 CD 10/96 - 
19 R. Fernandez Ruiz Spain 25/06/02 Chaminuka Charlie Harvey GMZ 36.0/8 36.4/8 CD 11/02 340 
20 Luis Reverta Santiago Spain 08/08/96 Mtendere Charlie Harvey LC&S 35.2/8 34.3/8 CD 08/96 388 

            
            
21 James George USA 07/08/08 Ndevu GR Chris Wienand Mbizi 35.0/8 34.6/8 CD 11/08 618 
22 Sharon Streissguth USA 21/05/97 Kembe Charlie Harvey GMZ 34.5/8 34.6/8 CD 09/97 174 
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